Training 04 Aug 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1072
1781
1802
1468
1325
1046
1160
1154
1915
1304
1868
1651
1983
1439
2012
1264
2049
1333
1254
2075
1207
1302
1743
1551
1561
1682
1238
1522
1940
1884
1756
1191
1105
1873
1870
1460
1909
1581
1090
1627

Moses swims across the sea

Whales audition for Broadway

Balloons hold a parade

Professional hide-and-seek championship
Space whales swim through clouds

Wizard becomes a librarian

Michael Jackson in Prague

Zombie baking contest draws huge crowds
Battle of Bonn

Talking shoes debate fashion

Eyelashes get stuck in beard

Pope needs new pumps

Bread declared unhealthy

Space octopus competes in Olympic swimming
Vampires perform stand-up comedy
Chemical engineer becomes language teacher
Cactus champions yoga classes

Dinosaur joins knitting circle

Echoes respond with compliments

Gnome launches balloon festival

Monkeys invent a new game

Mary Poppins takes vacation

Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
Dinosaurs text each other from parks
Robot DJs dominate parties

Monsters file their taxes

Legends of dancing dinosaurs

Grass whispers secrets loudly

Tell will meet Helm

Octopus becomes popular children's author
Terrorists are dying out

First game of Scrabble

Singularity causes dance-offs

Televisions narrate their programs

Grain chamber empty

Meditation is compulsory in school

Gnomes hosting talent show

Football song reaches number one

Tax is discovered

Ghosts compete in Olympics
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
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72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1984
1888
1668
1812
1062
1282
1332
1424
1980
2020
1001
2002
1560
1930
1050
1643
1322
1297
1399
1434
1385
1687
1941
1923
1569
1693
1451
1247
2008
1659
1420
1099
1936
1144
1814
1771
1914
1409
1924
2084

Meteorite impact in Berlin

Three buttocks more common than two
Bubble bursts

Robot chef bakes soufflé

Sharks learn to surf

Self-driving toaster escapes.
Subscription service for socks

King Kong destroys white house

All kings meet

Shrimp trawlers are magically removed
Cattle show canceled

Zombies form vegetable garden club
China is communist again

Mice pilot tiny planes

Eagles start social media influencer careers
Casting show invented

Plunder in the Atlantic

Handrail World Championship through Antarctica
Dance-off between aliens

Helicopter takes off from the roof
Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
Other opinion unusual

Forest is being cleared

Extraterrestrial contact

The interest club's last note

Concert tickets sell out

Renovation of the Vélkermuseum
Tsunami in ball pit

Foundation of Porto Grune

Robots play hopscotch

Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert
Clouds become real estate agents
Smartphones lead rebellion

Robots learn to meditate under trees
VCRs becoming popular again

Dragon becomes life coach

Llamas become famous fashion designers
Unicorns hold elections

Invention of a sore throat

Dancers dance off the stage
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1859
1123
1110
1535
1861
1675
1673
2021
1634
1503
1433
2033
1025
1223
1639
1413
1994
1118
1579
1417
1338
1032
1686
1224
1220
1415
1159
1092
1381
1903
1012
1741
1827
1102
1148
2037
1306
1336
1405
1346

Cauliflower grows at bus stops

Family escape hot air balloon crash
Marshmallows gain sentience, form union
Camel race won

Soldier is awarded medal

Ducks take over office

A world language is introduced
Earthquake of Rome

Aliens throw pizza party

Time travelers invite dinosaurs

Korean talks without result

Invention of calm alarms

Sweater Club founded

Footprints of a Jedi detected

Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions
The world's longest hair strand found
Tarzan becomes constellation
Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory
Human born from poultry farming
Dentist is a world star

Time freezes during a sneeze

Driver's license forged

Shoe with liquorice laces released
Invisible balloon festival launches
Moon invites astronauts for tea

Pigs fly, grounded pigs upset

Schréder in Moscow

The Earth changes its rotation direction
Drug addicts die

Cartoon character stops drawing
Vampires start health food blog
Entrepreneurs become farmers

Big asparagus meal at the court
Construction of the university monument
Fizz uncorked on Saturn

Horses wear high heel shoes

Baby controls mom with a remote
Aliens steal Starbucks coffee
Hedgehogs trained to collect litter

The Nile is flooding
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1323
1513
1505
1519
2057
1834
1992
1974
1285
1571
1450
1127
2062
2067
1273
1427
1406
1272
1307
1075
2000
1081
1925
1949
1237
2032
1175
1841
2051
1292
1672
1889
2003
1724
1618
1038
2019
1709
1428
1128

Silicon war in California

Fairies play chess

Everyone dreams the same dream
Frog sells its soul

Pigeons organize cooing competition
French tax English cheese

Children decide over adults

Robots discover nature documentaries
Vegetables throw silent disco

Pirates host tea parties

Porsche founded

Car race held

Money is obsolete

Monsters join book club

Boris can ride a bike

Sandwiches form a union

Plants sing Broadway hits

Mystical fridge supplies pizza

Penguin delivers mail

Raccoon becomes local mayor

Penalty kick goes wide

Vegetables win election over processed snacks
Telephones start gossiping

Goblins start fashion line

The most poisonous spider gets married
"Brain" takes over the world

Toaster wins presidency

Company goes bankrupt

All that glitters is gold

Robot puppy wins dog show competition
Convicted person released from prison
English course for animals

Penguins throw a grand party

Robot dog wins beauty pageant

Cats run the city

Penguins advocate for policies

Flying pigs deliver packages

Vending machines grant wishes
Mermaids start Twitter accounts
Unicorns sighted near local gas station.
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1213
1080
1590
1318
1589
1689
1444
2072
1470
1973
2034
1488
1890
1879
1179

New plane found

Peruvian Revolution

First meditation center

Leather chair becomes a bridge
Lizard race in courtyard

New beer invented

Talking trees hold elections
Celle becomes German capital
Cruise to the South Seas
Diamond asteroid is found
Tuition fees are being introduced
Talking toaster becomes famous
Book club engages in magic
First woman on the moon

Bank robbery in Cairo
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