Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1072	Moses swims across the sea
2	1781	Whales audition for Broadway
3	1802	Balloons hold a parade
4	1468	Professional hide-and-seek championship
5	1325	Space whales swim through clouds
6	1046	Wizard becomes a librarian
7	1160	Michael Jackson in Prague
8	1154	Zombie baking contest draws huge crowds
9	1915	Battle of Bonn
10	1304	Talking shoes debate fashion
11	1868	Eyelashes get stuck in beard
12	1651	Pope needs new pumps
13	1983	Bread declared unhealthy
14	1439	Space octopus competes in Olympic swimming
15	2012	Vampires perform stand-up comedy
16	1264	Chemical engineer becomes language teacher
17	2049	Cactus champions yoga classes
18	1333	Dinosaur joins knitting circle
19	1254	Echoes respond with compliments
20	2075	Gnome launches balloon festival
21	1207	Monkeys invent a new game
22	1302	Mary Poppins takes vacation
23	1743	Chocolate rain causes town-wide sugar rush
24	1551	Dinosaurs text each other from parks
25	1561	Robot DJs dominate parties
26	1682	Monsters file their taxes
27	1238	Legends of dancing dinosaurs
28	1522	Grass whispers secrets loudly
29	1940	Tell will meet Helm
30	1884	Octopus becomes popular children's author
31	1756	Terrorists are dying out
32	1191	First game of Scrabble
33	1105	Singularity causes dance-offs
34	1873	Televisions narrate their programs
35	1870	Grain chamber empty
36	1460	Meditation is compulsory in school
37	1909	Gnomes hosting talent show
38	1581	Football song reaches number one
39	1090	Tax is discovered
40	1627	Ghosts compete in Olympics

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1984	Meteorite impact in Berlin	
42	1888	Three buttocks more common than two	
43	1668	Bubble bursts	
44	1812	Robot chef bakes soufflé	
45	1062	Sharks learn to surf	
46	1282	Self-driving toaster escapes.	
47	1332	Subscription service for socks	
48	1424	King Kong destroys white house	
49	1980	All kings meet	
50	2020	Shrimp trawlers are magically removed	
51	1001	Cattle show canceled	
52	2002	Zombies form vegetable garden club	
53	1560	China is communist again	
54	1930	Mice pilot tiny planes	
55	1050	Eagles start social media influencer careers	
56	1643	Casting show invented	
57	1322	Plunder in the Atlantic	
58	1297	Handrail World Championship through Antarctica	
59	1399	Dance-off between aliens	
60	1434	Helicopter takes off from the roof	
61	1385	Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce	
62	1687	Other opinion unusual	
63	1941	Forest is being cleared	
64	1923	Extraterrestrial contact	
65	1569	The interest club's last note	
66	1693	Concert tickets sell out	
67	1451	Renovation of the Völkermuseum	
68	1247	Tsunami in ball pit	
69	2008	Foundation of Porto Grune	
70	1659	Robots play hopscotch	
71	1420	Sausage flavoured ice-cream dessert	
72	1099	Clouds become real estate agents	
73	1936	Smartphones lead rebellion	
74	1144	Robots learn to meditate under trees	
75	1814	VCRs becoming popular again	
76	1771	Dragon becomes life coach	
77	1914	Llamas become famous fashion designers	
78	1409	Unicorns hold elections	
79	1924	Invention of a sore throat	
80	2084	Dancers dance off the stage	

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1859	Cauliflower grows at bus stops	
82	1123	Family escape hot air balloon crash	
83	1110	Marshmallows gain sentience, form union	
84	1535	Camel race won	
85	1861	Soldier is awarded medal	
86	1675	Ducks take over office	
87	1673	A world language is introduced	
88	2021	Earthquake of Rome	
89	1634	Aliens throw pizza party	
90	1503	Time travelers invite dinosaurs	
91	1433	Korean talks without result	
92	2033	Invention of calm alarms	
93	1025	Sweater Club founded	
94	1223	Footprints of a Jedi detected	
95	1639	Mirrors reveal alternate dimensions	
96	1413	The world's longest hair strand found	
97	1994	Tarzan becomes constellation	
98	1118	Chocolate rainstorms disrupt local chocolate factory	
99	1579	Human born from poultry farming	
100	1417	Dentist is a world star	
101	1338	Time freezes during a sneeze	
102	1032	Driver's license forged	
103	1686	Shoe with liquorice laces released	
104	1224	Invisible balloon festival launches	
105	1220	Moon invites astronauts for tea	
106	1415	Pigs fly, grounded pigs upset	
107	1159	Schröder in Moscow	
108	1092	The Earth changes its rotation direction	
109	1381	Drug addicts die	
110	1903	Cartoon character stops drawing	
111	1012	Vampires start health food blog	
112	1741	Entrepreneurs become farmers	
113	1827	Big asparagus meal at the court	
114	1102	Construction of the university monument	
115	1148	Fizz uncorked on Saturn	
116	2037	Horses wear high heel shoes	
117	1306	Baby controls mom with a remote	
118	1336	Aliens steal Starbucks coffee	
119	1405	Hedgehogs trained to collect litter	
120	1346	The Nile is flooding	

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1323	Silicon war in California	
122	1513	Fairies play chess	
123	1505	Everyone dreams the same dream	
124	1519	Frog sells its soul	
125	2057	Pigeons organize cooing competition	
126	1834	French tax English cheese	
127	1992	Children decide over adults	
128	1974	Robots discover nature documentaries	
129	1285		
130	1571	Vegetables throw silent disco Pirates host tea parties	
131	1450	Porsche founded	
132	1127	Car race held	
133	2062	Money is obsolete	
134	2067	Monsters join book club	
135	1273	Boris can ride a bike	
136	1427	Sandwiches form a union	
	1406		
137		Plants sing Broadway hits	
138	1272	Mystical fridge supplies pizza	
139	1307	Penguin delivers mail	
140	1075	Raccoon becomes local mayor	
141	2000	Penalty kick goes wide	
142	1081	Vegetables win election over processed snacks	
143	1925	Telephones start gossiping	
144	1949	Goblins start fashion line	
145	1237	The most poisonous spider gets married	
146	2032	"Brain" takes over the world	
147	1175	Toaster wins presidency	
148	1841	Company goes bankrupt	
149	2051	All that glitters is gold	
150	1292	Robot puppy wins dog show competition	
151	1672	Convicted person released from prison	
152	1889	English course for animals	
153	2003	Penguins throw a grand party	
154	1724	Robot dog wins beauty pageant	
155	1618	Cats run the city	
156	1038	Penguins advocate for policies	
157	2019	Flying pigs deliver packages	
158	1709	Vending machines grant wishes	
159	1428	Mermaids start Twitter accounts	
160	1128	Unicorns sighted near local gas station.	

Historic Dates, english, #175

161	1213	New plane found
162	1080	Peruvian Revolution
163	1590	First meditation center
164	1318	Leather chair becomes a bridge
165	1589	Lizard race in courtyard
166	1689	New beer invented
167	1444	Talking trees hold elections
168	2072	Celle becomes German capital
169	1470	Cruise to the South Seas
170	1973	Diamond asteroid is found
171	2034	Tuition fees are being introduced
172	1488	Talking toaster becomes famous
173	1890	Book club engages in magic
174	1879	First woman on the moon
175	1179	Bank robbery in Cairo